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Dear parents and carers, 
 

We hope you can join us for a packed 

family learning week after half term. Do 

sign up for the reading breakfast in    

advance via the google form sent out 

yesterday (so we know how much food 

to order!)  and for all other events that 

week please do just turn up.   

 

For every event you are able to attend   

(all are at 9am), you will be able to add 

your name to the raffle prize  draw—so 

if you come to each event you will have 

5 chances of winning the prize! 

 

We hope to see as many of you there 

as possible. 
 

Our Mission Statement 

 

‘A man took a grain of mustard seed and 

sowed it in his field. Indeed the seed is small-

er than all other seeds but when it is grown, it 

is greater than the herbs, and becomes a 

tree, so that the birds of the air come and 

lodge in its branches’ 

Matthew 13.31 





Wednesday Word 

 

The Wednesday word this week is JOY 

 

“If we are close to Jesus, we will have joy in our hearts and a smile on our face” 

Pope Francis 

January 2025 
 

Just when we thought the celebrations might stop after Christmas, the 
New Year starts with a month full of significant Church calendar events. 

What’s more, the Year of Jubilee has begun! This special celebration 
year comes with an invitation from Pope Francis to place our hope in 

God’s love for us and to share His love with others.  
 

This newsletter shares some of the content children will experience in 
school throughout January and suggests ways for you to engage with 
them about it. We hope it is a useful resource for your family prayer 

time.  

 

To read the rest of the ten ten parents newsletter please click 

this link below! 

 

https://new.express.adobe.com/webpage/8vmQWjL6A5sFJ/ 
 

 

https://www.iubilaeum2025.va/en/giubileo-2025/segni-del-giubileo.html


Important Spring term dates! 

Tuesday 21st January  Y5 celebration of the Word-2pm-Y5 parents welcome 

Thursday 23rd January Y2 to the National Army Museum 

Friday 24th January Battersea Sportshall Athletics competition for Y6 

Friday 24th January Y3 trip to Battersea Power Station to work with Apple 

Monday 27th January School Council to Houses of Parliament  

Tuesday 28th January Y4 Celebration of the Word-2pm-Y2 parents welcome 

Thursday 30th January EYFS Cake Sale 

Thursday 30th January EWP Coffee Morning 9am-all parents welcome 

Thursday 30th January Y6 trip to Clip N Climb in Wandsworth 

Tuesday 4th February Chelsea FC Girls PLPS Competition 

Tuesday 4th February Y3 Celebration of the Word-2pm-Y3 parents welcome 

Wednesday 5th February Y3 / Y4 netball tournament  

Thursday 6th February Y4 Adopt A Chef evening 

Tuesday11th February Choir trip to Civic Suite  

Tuesday 11th February  Y6 & Reception Height and Weight checks 

Tuesday 11th February Y2 Celebration of the Word-2pm-Y2 parents welcome 

Thursday 13th February Disney movie night fundraiser  

Monday 17th February- Friday 21st 

February 

Half Term 

Monday 24th February Zones of regulation parent talk at 9am 

Tuesday 25th February Family Reading Breakfast 9am 

Tuesday 25th February Y1 celebration of the Word-2pm-Y1 parents welcome 

Wednesday 26th February Online Safety session for parents with Helen Savage at 9am 

Thursday 27th February Learning in classrooms at 9am-all parents welcome 

Friday 28th February  Mathletics and TT Rockstars workshop with Mr Shoubber at 

9am 

Wednesday 5th March Y2—Y6 Ash Wednesday Mass 10am 

Tuesday 11th March Nursery Celebration of the Word –2pm-N parents welcome 

Tuesday 18th March Reception Celebration of the Word-2pm-R parents welcome 

Thursday 27th March Parents Consultations-school closes at lunchtime 





Maths Challenge! 
 

KS1 Challenge: 

KS2 Challenge: 



 



 







 


